# A9500000 Courtelis Company

February 22, 1994

©CCCCC141156336 -02/27/95--01021--001 -\*\*\*\*140.00 \*\*\*\*140.00

Florida Department of State Divisions of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Glengary Shoppes Associates, Ltd.

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

With reference to the formation of the aforementioned entity as a Florida limited partnership, enclosed herewith are the following original document and instrument, to wit:

- 1. Certificate of limited partnership of Glengary Shoppes Associates, Ltd. executed by its corporate general partner, Lancaster Devcorp, Inc., a Florida corporation, on February 21, 1995, and which has attached to it the limited partnership registered agent designation and the affidavit of capital contributions, both of which have also been executed by Lancaster Devcorp, Inc.; and
- 2. The undersigned's escrow account check no. 1734 made payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$140.00 which represents the filing fee for the formation of same (i.e., \$52.50), a certified copy of the certified (i.e., \$52.50) and the resident agent designation (i.e., \$35.00).

Once the limited par nership has been formed, kindly return the certified copy of the certificate to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Victor L.C.Stosik General Counsel

VLS/mga

11 11 11 11 11

Enclosures

C\WPDOCS\LTRS\7114

701 Brickell Ave., Suite 1400

Miami, Florida 33131-2822
Phone: (305) 379-8467

Phone: (305) 379-8467 Fax Number: (305) 381-7875

055000000 A

2000 CC CO

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF GLENGARY SHOPPES ASSOCIATES. LTD.

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to Section 620.018 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby certify and swear to the following:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is GLENGARY SHOPPES ASSOCIATES, LTD.
- 2. The location of the principal place of business of the limited partnership is 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1400, Miami, Florida 33131.
- 3. The name of the agent for service of process on the limited partnership required to be maintained pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.105 of the Florida Statutes is W. Douglas Pitts, whose address is 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1400; Miami, Florida 33131. ロクモヤモハフ
- 4. The name and business address of the sole general partner! is Lancaster Devcorp, Inc., a Florida corporation, at 701 Brickell-Avenue, Suite 1400, Miami, Florida 33131.
- The mailing address for GLENGARY SHOPPES ASSOCIATES, LTD. is 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1400, Miami, Florida 33131.
- The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2025, unless otherwise agreed in writing by the partners.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed on behalf of the sole general partner of Glengary Shoppes Associates, Ltd. this  $212^{\circ}$  day of February, 1995.

GENERAL PARTNER:

LANCASTER DEVCORP, a FlorHda corporation

W. Douglas Pitts President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, personally appeared W. Douglas Pitts, known to me to be President of Lancaster Devcorp, Inc., a Florida corporation, the sole General Partner of Glengary Shoppes Associates, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, in the foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the same, and he acknowledged before me that said instrument is his act and deed and that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed in the capacities stated herein. He is personally known to me and did take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid this 211 day of February, 1995.

> Name: VICTOR NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

VICTOR L. STOOK MY COMMISSION / CC 343157 EXPIRES: February 3, 1998 Bonded Thru Netway Public Underw

#### AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF DADE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared W. Douglas Pitts, the President of Lancaster Devcorp, Inc., a Florida corporation, and the sole general partner of Glengary Shoppes Village Associates, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who, upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

- 1. The amount of the initial capital contributions made by the limited partners to the Partnership is, in the aggregate, \$1,000.00.
- 2. At this time, the anticipated amount of the capital contributions to be made by the limited partners to the Partnership is, in the aggregate, \$6,000.00.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNER:

LANCASTER DEVCORP, INC. a Florida cor oration

w. Douglas Pitts
President

Date: February 2/, 1995 Miami, Florida

BEFORE ME, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths and to take acknowledgements in and for the State and County set forth above, personally appeared W. Douglas Pitts, as President of Lancaster Devcorp, Inc., a Florida corporation and the sole general partner of Glengary Shoppes Associates, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Affidavit of Capital Contributions, and he acknowledged to me and before me that he executed this Affidavit as the Vice-President of the General Partner of said Partnership. He is personally known to me and did take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this Z/ day of February, 1995.

Name: VICTOR (. STOSIKE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

at Large

My Commission Expires:



## LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHO PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 620.105, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

GLENGARY SHOPPES ASSOCIATES, LTD., with its principal place of business at 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1400, Miami, Florida 33131 has named W. Douglas Pitts, located at 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1400, Miami, State of Florida, as its Agent to accept service of process within Florida.

#### GENERAL PARTNER:

LANCASTER DEVCORP, INC. a Florida corporation

W. Douglas Pit

February <u>2/</u>, 1995

FILED 24 BI

## မှ ကို လု

Having been named to accept service of process as statutory registered agent for the above stated limited partnership, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in that capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 620.192 Florida Statutes.

W. Douglas Pitts, Registered Agent

Date: February 21, 1995

## FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT

entrappenent to more later this i

Typed or Printing Name of General Partner Signing Form

**SIGNATURE** 



TROPODA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Sanden Mortham

Secretary of State



1996	,		DIV	sion of col	PROPERTY	1		95 DEC	22 111 5	): 05
1. Harne of Carsted Pathersty		1n. A95		00000				י טונט טינ		
GLENGARY SHOPPES	S ASS	OCIATES, LT	D,					bo hot w	मा क छिन्द	a untr
							2. 0	ea Mailing Addonne (FAppl)	stra	
	Processal Otto Address					Sodo Apt # nt.				
Allading Arthress 701 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 1400 MRAMI FL 30101		701 RRICKELL AVENUE, SUITÉ 1400 MIAMI FL 33131					City State & Zg)			
							20. New Principal Office Address: If Applicable			
	. Line Hiller W	igh the occurrent schemation and enter correct address in Block 2 and/or 2a					Sub-April 4 (1124-1012)			
3. Date Ferred of Registered to Do Huse FLORIDA 02/24/1995		3n. Date of Cast Report 4. State			FL	ifu its	Substitute			
5a. Capital Contributions in Shewn on Historia	5b. /	Amount of Countal Contributions on LOTODA to date		6. (El Homber				Applied For 7. CLRUFICATE OF STATUS I		
\$6,000.00		6000,00	65-0564497				Hist Applicable for a Certificate of Blatus			
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fee. Computed in 2.) Supplientential Fee \$138 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL RE NO LESS! Note. If the amount entered in 6h is MAKE CHICK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA BE	r 70 (porson FEAN \$191 i Greater tha	ты во весноя пол тил, т. от. 25 (\$52 50 + \$138 75) ANI in gmesuit entered из 58, в 1			28 (6132 60 4 )	£139 761	n kopat	nal gold alabqorqqa ben of		
9, Name and Address of Current Registered Agent						10, if changed new Rug stored Agent/Ollice				
PITTS, W. DOUGLAS						ra (PO B	or Paret	or In Hot Acceptable)		
701 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE MIAMI FL 33131	1400				Suite Apt # etc					
MINTHI I E 00 10 I					City			,	FI_	Zip Code
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of section the the purpose of changing its roagent. Lain familiar with unit acc. SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting	gisterect offi epit the chic	ice or ingistional agent or gations of section 670-192	Boin, in t	cio siani er i se Statutus	ga suurumane			DAI	<u> </u>	
A GENERAL PARTN	ER TH					PAHI	NEF	ISHIP OR OTH	<del></del>	Registration/
11. (Lame(s) of General Partner(s)		11a. <sub>(Do</sub>	iddress NOT Use	of Each General Post Other Bo	Partner • Numbers)	11b.	C,	y State A Zip Code	11c.	Document Number
LANCASTER DEVCORP, INC.		701 BRICKELL AVENUE, Suite 1400			MIAN		MI FL 33131		M34390	
Note: General partners	MAY				transportation from their	***********	at stead .	<ul> <li>Section 119.07(3)(0.1 Flore</li> </ul>	la Statutes I 189	USE THE LANGERS OF
12. I do not only certify that the off penal		, ,	t as the	mer est that they in	lovination suppl	lant is don	ned ever	entition public access Tho	thus certify that :	he information indicated

Copyratives from any hability of your compliance with Section 1947), (A) in the event that the information supplied is deemed even if that no public access. Florities contribute contribute in the information indicated on this annual report is true and systematical that the organized base the same legal effects as 3 made under each. That we certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and systematical that the organized base the same legal effects as 3 made under each. That we certify that their a General Parties of the lemited parties shape the indicated on the same legal effects as 3 made under each. That we certify that their a General Parties of the lemited parties shape the contribute of the same legal effects as 3 made under each. That we certify that the indicate of the lemited parties shape the contribute of the same legal effects as 3 made under each.

0001622